PLANNING & ZONING BOARD AS LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY - CITY OF
WILDWOOD
Special Magistrate – Lindsay C.T. Holt
Agenda
Regular Meeting
May 6, 2025 2:00 PM
City Hall Commission Chamber
100 N Main Street

ADOPTED COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AND FUTURE LAND USE MAP IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE COMMUNITY PLANNING ACT OF 2011, AS
AMENDED; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR
Page 1 of 17
CONFLICT; PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN
EFFECTIVE DATE.
  Parcel G22A1825
The applicant is seeking a favorable recommendation from the Planning and
Zoning Board/Special Magistrate acting as the Local Planning Agency for a
Small-Scale Comprehensive Plan Amendment to change the Future Land Use
Map designation from Rural Residential (Sumter County) to Mobile Home Park
(City) for parcel G22A1825 on 0.479 acres MOL. Staff recommends
approval.
V. ADJOURNMENT
May 6, 2025 2:00 PM
Page 2 of 17
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD AS LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY OF THE
CITY OF WILDWOOD
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY
SUBJECT:    Planning & Zoning Board/Special Magistrate as Local Agency
Regular Meeting April 08, 2025, at 2:00 PM.
REQUESTED ACTION:
CONTRACT:  Vendor/Entity:
Effective Date: Termination Date:
Managing Division/Department:
BUDGET IMPACT:
HISTORY/FACTS/ISSUES:
Page 3 of 17
PLANNING & ZONING BOARD AS LOCAL PLANNING AGENCY
CITY OF WILDWOOD, FLORIDA
REGULAR MEETING
April 8, 2025 2:00 PM
CITY HALL COMMISSION CHAMBER
(meeting taped)
I. Call to Order
 Attendee Name Title Status
Lindsay C.T. Holt Special Magistrate Present
Wendy Then Assistant Development Services Director Present
Amanda Bondi Planner Present
McKenna Page Planner Present
Alex Lammers Planner Present
Jessica Barnes City Clerk Present
Brian Harrie Lieutenant Present
Special Magistrate Holt brought the meeting to order at 2 p.m. and explained the quasi-judicial
process of the meeting. She then proceeded with the swearing-in of city staff and audience
members.
II. APPROVAL OF SUMMARY MINUTES
1. Planning & Zoning Board/Special Magistrate as Local Agency
Regular Meeting March 04, 2025, at 2:00 PM.
 Special Magistrate Holt saw no revisions necessary and approved the summary minutes for the
March 4, 2025, meeting.
RESULT:  Passed
MOVER:  Special Magistrate Holt
SECONDER:  None
AYES:  Special Magistrate Holt
III. OLD BUSINESS
 None.
IV. NEW BUSINESS
1. CP 2404-003 Johary Real Estate
 Special Magistrate Holt read aloud the title of CP 2404-003 Johary Real Estate, O2025-8.
Planner Page presented the small-scale comprehensive plan amendment request to change the
Future Land Use Map designation from Agriculture (Sumter County) to Commercial (City) for a 2-
acre parcel (G29-008). The applicant proposed to repurpose an existing single-family structure
as a small office. City water was available, but sewer was not; the existing septic system may
Page 4 of 17
need to be upgraded. The proposed use would produce less than 50 trips per day. Staff
recommended approval. The applicant's representative, Chris Zipperer, was present but had
nothing to add to the staff presentation. No public comments were received. Special Magistrate
Holt recommended approval of Ordinance O2025-8 to go to the City Commission for final
determination.
RESULT:  Passed
MOVER:  Special Magistrate Holt
SECONDER:  None